
Event No. Date Event Type
Championship 

Event Race Information Special notes

1 Sunday, 11 September 16 Sealed Handicap Yes See Special Notes ---->>>>>See Special Notes ---->>>>>

Season race information Briefing to be held in clubhouse Season race information Briefing to be held in clubhouse 

12:30PM12:30PM

2 Sunday, 18 September 16 Sealed Handicap No SCHOOL HOLS
3 Sunday, 25 September 16 Sealed Handicap No SCHOOL HOLS
4 Sunday, 2 October 16 Open Handicap No Oct long weekend Daylight Saving Time starts SCHOOL HOLS

5 Sunday, 9 October 16 Sealed Handicap Yes

6 Sunday, 16 October 16 Sealed Handicap Yes

7 Sunday, 23 October 16 Open Handicap Yes

8 Sunday, 30 October 16 Sealed Handicap Yes

Discover Sailing Club Open to visitors 
9:00 AM -12:00

9 Sunday, 6 November 16 Sealed Handicap Yes

10 Sunday, 13 November 16 Open Handicap Yes Lorna Smith Trophy Race (No. 1) 

11 Sunday, 20 November 16 Sprint Series No

 Sprint Series –  briefing 12.30pm in Clubhouse – race start 
1.30pm Short course  multiple race event 

12 Sunday, 27 November 16 Sealed Handicap Yes Yardstick Race all Classes 1:30 PM Start
Special Race Yardstick Handicap Event, where the  result 
is a calculated time result.

13 Sunday, 4 December 16 Sealed Handicap Yes

 NS14 REGATTA Metropolitan Trophy  at PHOSC , normal race 
for other classes

Specail NS14 class invitation race at PHOSC, NS14 class 
0nly delegate will post sailing instructions and race time.

14 Sunday, 11 December 16 Sealed Handicap Yes Prize Race No.1
15 Sunday, 18 December 16 Open Handicap No Annual Xmas Dinner Function at Club SCHOOL HOLS
NA Sunday, 25 December 16 Xmas No Sailing No SCHOOL HOLS
NA Sunday, 1 January 17 Xmas No Sailing No SCHOOL HOLS
NA Sunday, 8 January 17 Xmas No Sailing No SCHOOL HOLS
NA Sunday, 15 January 17 Xmas No Sailing No SCHOOL HOLS
NA Sunday, 22 January 17 Xmas No Sailing No SCHOOL HOLS
16 Sunday, 29 January 17 Sealed Handicap Yes

17 Sunday, 5 February 17 Sealed Handicap Yes

Sunday, 12 February 17
NON Pointscore Annual 
Jibbon Race No

NON Pointscore Annual Jibbon Race,Start time 1:30 PM However if Jibbon 
Race is cancelled,  a Non Pointscore race may be sailed on PHOSC Course

18 Sunday, 19 February 17 Open Handicap Yes
19 Sunday, 26 February 17 Sealed Handicap Yes Jib Hand Trophy Race 10:30AM Start, 

20 Sunday, 5 March 17 Sprint Series No

Sprint Series – Prize Race No 2,  briefing 12.30pm - race start 
1.30pm

21 Sunday, 12 March 17 Sealed Handicap Yes Heron Class World Single Handed (Invitation) Regatta 
22 Sunday, 19 March 17 Sealed Handicap Yes Prize Race No.2
23 Sunday, 26 March 17 Sealed Handicap

24 Sunday, 2 April 17 Open Handicap No

Champion of Champions 10:30 AM Start, AND afternoon event 
Alf Smith Trophy Race (No. 2)

Social Event BBQ Breakfast at the club 9AM start, Daylight 
Saving Time ends

25 Sunday, 9 April 17 Sealed Handicap No SCHOOL HOLS
Sunday, 16 April 17 EASTER No Club Racing No SCHOOL HOLS

Season finished no club racing SCHOOL HOLS

PHOSC Race Schedule Season 2016-2017PHOSC Race Schedule Season 2016-2017


